

HE ARA TĀMATA CREATING GREAT PLACES Supporting our people

Private Bag 752, Kaikohe 0440, New Zealand S ask.us@fndc.govt.nz 0 0800 920 029 **fndc.govt.nz**

My Favourite Outdoor Space Art Competition - Terms and Conditions

1. Eligibility:

- The art competition (hereafter referred to as "the Competition") is open to participants in three age categories:
 Category 1: 2 to 6 years old
 Category 1: 7 to 11 years old
 Category 3: 12 to 17 years old
- Participants must be residents of the Far North District to be eligible to enter the Competition.

2. Entry Requirements:

- Each participant may submit only one picture for the Competition.
- Pictures must be submitted on A4 paper and be the original work of the participant.
- Participants must include their name, age, and contact information (phone number and/or email address) on the back of their picture.

3. Theme:

• The theme of the Competition is 'My Favourite Outdoor Space'. Participants are encouraged to create pictures depicting what they love most about outdoor spaces such as beaches, parks, or playgrounds in the Far North.

4. Submission:

- Pictures must be submitted by 19 August 2024.
- Submissions can be delivered to any Far North District Council library or service centre or mailed to:

Far North District Council Private Bag 752 Kaikohe 0440 ATTN: Strategy & Policy Team

• Late submissions will not be accepted.

5. Prizes

- Winners will be selected on 26 August 2024.
- One winner will be selected per age category.
- The 3 x prize winners will be notified by email or phone within 5 working days of the winner selection date.
- Prizes are non-transferable and may not be exchanged for cash or any other alternative.

6. Publicity:

• By entering the Competition, participants grant Far North District Council permission to use their picture for promotional purposes, including but not limited to, displaying the drawing in the library, on social media, and on Far North District Councils website.

7. Release of Liability:

• By participating in the Competition, participants release Far North District Council and its employees from any and all liability arising from or related to their participation in the Competition or the acceptance, use, or misuse of any prize.

8. Acceptance of Terms:

• Participation in the Competition constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

9. Contact Information:

• For any questions or inquiries regarding the Competition, please contact us at submissions@fndc.govt.nz.

Far North District Council reserves the right to amend or modify these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice.